
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Social Services 
Last Updated: 12/12/2024

Physical Address 
744 P Street, Room 1506 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 944243 
Sacramento, CA 94244-2430 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 657-1762 

Fax 
(916) 651-1079 

A01 Requests and For SCO Use 
DSSPersonnelTransactions@dss.ca.gov 

PayrollDisabilityQuestions@dss.ca.gov 

OPF Requests 
(916) 657-1762 
OPF@dss.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
792, 799, 800 

Human Resource Services Branch Chief 
Inez Navarrete (916) 203-8862 inez.navarrete@dss.ca.gov 

Communication, Policy & Automation Bureau Chief 
Emily Taylor (916) 203-5961 emily.taylor@dss.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Chief 
Layla Saleem (916) 809-3976 layla.saleem@dss.ca.gov 

Payroll, Benefits & Disability Management Bureau Chief 
Diane Tulysewski (916) 214-8920 diane.tulysewski@dss.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Carolyn Rendon (916) 639-0507 carolyn.rendon@dss.ca.gov 

Workforce Development Bureau Chief 
Stephanie Diamond (916) 701-3903 stephanie.diamond@dss.ca.gov 
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